collected from around the neighbourhood of our school was close to two hundred 
twenty kilograms (220 kg).  

École secondaire Neelin High School students and staff participated in the annual 
Physio First Food Drive in support of the Samaritan House.  This year our students 
helped to collect nine thousand three hundred fifty three (9353) pounds of food on 
May 28, 2016. 

3. DIVISIONAL INITIATIVES 

A. ACADEMIC PREPAREDNESS 

MANITOBA BAND ASSOCIATION – HONOUR BAND  
Report prepared by Mr. Mathew Gustafson, Assistant Superintendent   

The Manitoba Band Association's annual provincial honour band program